IC 16-22-2-5, AS AMENDED BY P.L.104-2022,

36 SECTION 108, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS

37 [EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2026]: Sec. 5. (a) This section applies to a

38 county hospital in a county having a population of more than sixteen

1 thousand seven hundred (16,700) and less than nineteen thousand

2 (19,000). twenty thousand (20,000).

3 (b) Subject to subsection (e), the hospital and the affairs and

4 business of the hospital shall be under the management and control of

5 a governing board consisting of seven (7) members as follows:

6 (1) Three (3) members must be members of the county executive.